Item No. 4



REPORT OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS

Doriode	1 st – 15 th			
Periou:	16 th – End of Month			
Month & Year:				
For City Council Date:	September 12, 2023			

Department	General Description of Contract	Contract Change No.	Original Contract Amount	Contractor/ Vendor	Total of Prior Change Orders	Amount this Change Order	Change Approved By	Purchasing Contact (Buyer)
Public Works	2021/2022 Shared Use Path System Expansion (South of Lincoln Way)	1	\$216,405.80	Howrey Construction	\$0.00	\$-(2,564.99)	J. Joiner	KS
Public Works	2022/23 North Sunset Ridge Sanitary Sewer Project	1	\$941,044.50	Rognes Corporation	\$0.00	\$0.00 Extend Completion Date to 9/1/23	J. Joiner	KS
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		